•	
DATE IN 12/16/09 SUSPENSE ENGINEER Bracks LOGGED IN	12/16/19 TYPE N/SC APP NO. 0935031405
ABOVE THIS LINE FOR D	OMSION USE ONLY
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVA 2009 DEC 16 AM 9 12 - Engineering Bure 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Sant	eau -
ADMINISTRATIVE APPL	ICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICA WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT T  Application Acronyms:  [NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard F  [DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Co  [PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease S  [WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-  [SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI  [EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certifical	Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]  mmingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]  ctorage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]  Pressure Maintenance Expansion]  I-Injection Pressure Increase]
[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which A  [A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous NSL NSP SD  Check One Only for [B] or [C]  [B] Commingling - Storage - Measureme DHC CTB PLC  [C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase WFX PMX SWD  [D] Other: Specify	nt  PC OLS OLM  Se - Enhanced Oil Recovery
[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those [A] Working, Royalty or Overriding  [B]  Offset Operators, Leaseholders of the control of the con	Royalty Interest Owners or Surface Owner ires Published Legal Notice Approval by BLM or SLO
[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFOR OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.	RMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE

[4] **CERTIFICATION:** I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative approval is **accurate** and **complete** to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that **no action** will be taken on this application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an-individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Catherine Smith
Print or Type Name

Catherine Smith
Signature

Regulatory
Title
Date

csmith@huntingtonenergy.com

e-mail Address



2009 DEC 14 PM 1 40

December 10, 2009

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. Saint Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Attn: Mr. Will Jones

RE: Non-Standard Location Application

Canyon Largo Unit #504

Sec 24-T25N-R6W Rio Arriba Co., NM

Dear Mr. Jones:

Enclosed is the information necessary for Non-Standard Location approval for the above referenced well. If there is any additional information I may need, please contact me at (405) 840-9876 ext. 129.

Thank you!

Sincerely,

Catherine Smith Regulatory

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, N.M. 88241-1980

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102
Revised October 12, 2005
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office

DISTRICT II 1901 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, N.M. 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, N.M. 87410

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

DISTRICT IV 1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NN 87505 ☐ AMENDED REPORT

		Ţ	WELL I	OCATIO	N AND AC	CREAGE DED	ICATION P	LAT			
<sup>1</sup> API Nur	mber	*Pool Code *Pool Name 71599 Basin Dakota									
4 D				71599	Property	Name	Dasiii Da	akuta	* 77	ell Number	
Property Code 32660		Troporty wante							504		
OGRID No.		CANTON LARGO UNIT								Elevation	
208706		HUNTINGTON ENERGY, LLC.							6446'		
L	l				10 Surface	Location		l			
UL or lot no. Se	ection	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/Wez	nt line	County	
C :	24	25-N	6W		520	NORTH	1680	WES	T	RIO ARRIBA	
			<sup>11</sup> Bott	om Hole	Location 1	lf Different Fr					
UL or lot no. S	ection	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Peet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/Wes	rt line	County	
Dedicated Acres		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	"Joint or	In <b>fi</b> ll	24 Consolidation	Code	Morder No.				
W - 320	)										
NO ALLOWABI	LE W	UL BE A	SSIGNED ON-STA	TO THI NDARD U	S COMPLETIONIT HAS BE	ON UNTIL ALL CEN APPROVED	INTERESTS F BY THE DIV	HAVE BE	EN CO	DNSOLIDATED	
FD. 3 1/4" BC. 1964 B.LM. 1680	2	39'40'55" 306.53', (N	E A)	FD. 2 1/1964 FD. 2 1/1964 G.L  SURF LAT:	YC. 2 1/2" BC. G.LO.  S 89'29'00 178.20' (M '2" BC0.  ACE LDCATION 36.39135" N.	" w )	In a property of the state of t	PERATO.  Tiffy that the complete to that this ony unleased min he proposed tell this well of the concentration of the control	informatic the best of contraction and the test of contraction to the contraction to the local of such a cry pooling representation of the contraction of the contrac		
FD. 3 1/4" BC. 1965 B.L.M.	-			-			I hereby cer was plotted the er under and correct	tify that the from field no r may supervise to the best of MAY 15, burvey	well locations of actions and ti	PTIFICATION on shown on this plat tal surveys made by had the some is true ledge and belief.  RUCE Burlingor.	

## Huntington Energy, L.L.C. 908 N.W. 71<sup>st</sup> St. Oklahoma City, OK 73116 (405) 840-9876 – Office (405) 840-2011 - Fax

Canyon Largo Unit #504 Non-Standard Location

Location: 520' FNL & 1680' FWL

NW/4 Sec 24, T25N-R6W, Rio Arriba County, NM

The Application for Permit to Drill for the Canyon Largo Unit #504 has been submitted to the Bureau of Land Management. The well is located 520' FNL & 1680' FWL. Per NMOCD location requirements, the well is less than 660' to the outer boundary of the quarter section. The location is non-standard due to topography issues. Therefore, the CLU #504 will need a Non-Standard Location approval.

## **Operators Affected:**

Burington Resources Oil & Gas Company, LP P.O. Box 5289 Farmington, NM 87499

\*Notification Waiver from Burlington Resources is attached with application.

			KIMBEL 1-20 DAK 1-29 DAKG	2.124
AMOCO PROD CO JIDARILLA CONTRACT 9-E	AMERADA HESS CORP JIGARILLA APA CHE-F 14 — DAKOTA	19	604PCCF EL PASO NAT TAS CO ISANILLA-67 15 15 15 15 DAKOTA ENERGEN RES CORP	I I
CANYON LARGO UNIT DICARILLA CONTRACT 253 9 9 DAKOTA DAKOTA	AMERADA HESS CORP JUGARILLA APACHE-F 13 CHACRA		ű	EL PASO NAT GAS CO EL PASO NAT GAS CO AIGABLLA  87-10-1000 LLP  10-1000 LLP
263 DAKOTA	CANYON LAR 284 284 CANYON LAR DAKO DAKO DAKO DAKO DAKO DAKO	1 SAFE SOZOKOT THUNTINGTON ENERGY CANYON LARGO UNIT A70 DAROTA  24		KERN COUNTY LAND CO EL PASO 34-25
240	BURLINGTIN RE OG CO LP  S04CHCR  S04CHC	CANYON LARGO UNIT	CANYON LARGO UNIT	KERN COUNTY LAND CO FEDERAL-MCKENZIE
	AROUN AROTA BB ES INC	CLU 504 PROPOSED LOCATION  23	LITTLE CURTIS J WARREN SE	KUMBELL KAY WARREN 3-28 DAKOTA
278—869CHCR CHACRADAKOTA CCHACCO UP 278	BURLINGTH RE OG CO LP CANYON LARGO UNIT A48E  BIG CANYON LARGO UNIT  A48  DAKOTA	CLU 5 PROPOSED 1	HUNTHOTON ENER OF LIKE EAGLE'S NEST STATE COM 23 AR	KIMBELL OIL COMPANY RUMBELL OIL COMPANY MARRION CAG COMPANY MERRION CAG COMPANY MINE LIL KAY 1, KINE ELL KAY 1
	MERIDIAN OL INC CANYON LARGO UNIT 409- DAKOTA  BURLINGTIN RE OG CO LP CANYON LARGO UNIT 408E  DAKOTA		602DKOT KINBELL KAY VICTOR SALAZAR 1-27 1-27 1-37 DAKOTA	KIMBELL OIL C KIMBELL OIL C MERRION OI SALAZAR 3E OAPCCF.
BURLNGTN RE OG CO LP 4855 DÅNGOTA BR CO 4855	HUNTINGTON ENERGY CANYON LARGO UNIT 487—— DAKOTA  15	25 22 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 2		N
GTON ENERGY IN ARGO UNIT		200	MODKOT OBGC CORP ARGO UNIT ARGO UNIT CATA STON ENERGY	KIMBELL KAY CCRAL UNIT 2-27-7- DAKOTA



November 13, 2009

ConocoPhillips Company P.O. Box 4289 Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289

Attn: Ben Malone

Staff Landman

Re:

Waiver of Non-Standard Location

Canyon Largo Unit #504 520' FNL & 1680' FWL Sec 24, T25N-R6W

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Malone:

Huntington Energy L.L.C. plans to drill the above referenced well in the Dakota Formation. Due to many archaeological issues, the well is located 520' from the North Line and is not the required 660' from the North Line. Therefore, this well is a nonstandard location.

In order to comply with New Mexico Oil Conservation rules, Huntington Energy, L.L.C. respectfully requests a Waiver of Non-Standard Location from Burlington Resources/ConocoPhillips Company. If you agree to waive any objections to the above referenced location, please signify your approval by executing below and returning this waiver to my attention.

Thank you.

David M. Herritt

Member

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company, LP By BROG GP Inc., its sole General Partner

William Rainbolf, Attorney-in-Fact

## Brooks, David K., EMNRD

From:

Brooks, David K., EMNRD

Sent:

Tuesday, January 12, 2010 10:39 AM

To:

'csmith@huntingtonenergy.com'

Subject:

RE: Canyon Largo Unit #504, Rio Arriba County NM; NSL application

Attachments:

Huntington Canyon Largo #504.doc

From: Brooks, David K., EMNRD

Sent: Tuesday, January 12, 2010 10:38 AM

To: 'csmith@huntingtonenergy.com'

Subject: Canyon Largo Unit #504, Rio Arriba County NM; NSL application

Dear Ms. Smith

The referenced application was granted under date of Dec 29, 2009 by Order NSL-6128.

The signed original order will be posted on OCD's website.

Sincerely David K. Brooks Legal Examiner